

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1937/2020

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITARAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SKS POWER GENERATION (CHHATTISGARH)
LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.40774/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.41531/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-05-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Ramanathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parag P Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Priya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Umang Katariya, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

Issue notice on the application for ad-interim
ex-parte stay returnable in four weeks.[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASSTT.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR