ITEM NO.22 SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1937/2020

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITARAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SKS POWER GENERATION (CHHATTISGARH) LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 01-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Ramanathan, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Priya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Umang Katariya, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.7 on 5.8.2020. Vakalatnama has been filed on 10.8.2020. Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.7 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5, 8 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.6 on 30.7.2020. Ld. Advocate, Ms.Prerna Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.6. She

seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent No.10 within two weeks. Id. Counsel for the petitioner makes request to serve the said respondent through authenticated e-mail also. Allowed. Affidavit of proof of service be filed within four weeks.

List again on 26.10.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar